

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16128/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2008 in SA No. 404/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

SUSHAMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.S.P.KARMACHARI SANSTHA TR.PRESIDENT Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner seeking time to file additional documents,
list this matter after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master